Form # P 04	DISPLAY	THIS	CARD	ON	PRINC	IPAL	FROM	NTAGE	E OF WORK	
			CITY		F PO	RT	'LAI	ND		
Please Read Application An Notes, If Any, Attached	d		BU		ERN			Per	rmit Number: 090807	SUED
This is to certif	y thatCICCO	MANCINI	TOMASSO	UZ	AN	NEZ (HCC -			S
has permission	to Install S	Shed								
AT 80 FALL	BROOK ST						- C B 1 6	52-B0450	01	~
of the pro	visions of th ruction, mair	e Statu	tes of Ma	e a	and of the		nances	of the	permit shall comply with all City of Portland regulating of the application on file in	PERMIT
1	ublic Works for s if nature of work nation.			b his b his le or	on of sispe writted cerm s builderg of otherwise DTICE IS RE	issic pa ed		pro	certificate of occupancy must be ocured by owner before this build- or part thereof is occupied.	
	R REQUIRED APP									
Health Dept							,	$\overline{}$	de la	
Appeal Board							-1	/	in M. Alla in i	
Other	Department Name						JA	COMA Dir	s M. M. Cartery 10/16/07 rector - Building & Inspection Services	7

City of Portland

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD

City of Portland, Maine -	• Building or Use]	Permit Applicati	ion Pe	rmit No:	Issue Date:		CBL:	
389 Congress Street, 04101	Tel: (207) 874-8703	, Fax: (207) 874-8	716	09-0807			162 B0	45001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:		Owne	r Address:			Phone:	
80 FALL BROOK ST	0 FALL BROOK ST CICCOMANCINI TOMASSO & S			ALL BROOK	ST		207-772-	8389
Business Name: Contractor Name:		:	Contr	actor Address:			Phone	
	homeowner			tland				
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:			t Type:				Zone:
			Add	litions - Dwell	ings			R-5
Past Use:	Proposed Use:	-	Perm	it Fee:	Cost of Work:		O District:	7
Single Family Home	Single Family	Home - Install Shed		\$40.00	\$1,600		4	
	jr,x31	ı	FIRE	DEPT:		INSPECTI Use Group:	R3	Type:5B
Proposed Project Description:			_				4	
Install Shed - IL'XIL'		Signa	Signature: Sign		Signature:	IRC 2003 nature: Jm 10/16/09		
		PEDE	PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (F			D.)		
		Actio	Action: Approved Approved w/C			nditions	Denied	
			Signa	iture:		Da	ite:	
Permit Taken By:	Date Applied For:			Zoning	 Approval			
lmd	07/28/2009			Zoning	rppi o i wi			
1. This permit application do	es not preclude the	Special Zone or Re		Zonin	g Appeal		Historic Pres	servation
Applicant(s) from meeting Federal Rules.		Shoreland stream proposed () - d just si cu o	riprotection	🗌 Variance		2	Not in Distri	ct or Landmark
2. Building permits do not in septic or electrical work.	clude plumbing,	Wetland	1+1, 1 ,	Miscellar	ieous		Does Not Re	quire Review
 Building permits are void i within six (6) months of th 	Flood Zone		Condition	nal Use		Requires Re	view	
False information may invalidate a building permit and stop all work		Subdivision		Interpreta	tion		Approved	
		Site Plan			I		Approved w	Conditions
			1M 🗌	Denied			Denied	
		Date: 10/14/04	13M	Date:		Date:	ABN	

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

ADDRESS

DATE OCT 1 6 2009 HONE

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE

City of Portland, Ma	uine - Building or Use Permit	ţ	Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04	101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716	09-0807	07/28/2009	162 B045001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:		Owner Address:		Phone:
80 FALL BROOK ST	CICCOMANCINI TO	MASSO & S	80 FALL BROOK	ST	207-772-8389
Business Name:	Contractor Name:		Contractor Address:		Phone
	homeowner		Portland		
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type:		
			Additions - Dwell	lings	
Proposed Use:		Propose	d Project Description:		
Single Family Home - In	stall Shed - 16' x 26'	Install	Shed - 16' x 26'		
		_			
Dept: Zoning	Status: Approved with Condition	s Reviewer:	Ann Machado	Approval D	Date: 10/14/2009
Note:					Ok to Issue: 🗹
1) This permit is being i	ssued with the condition that the she	d will be relocat	ed within six montl	hs of the date it is iss	sued.
work.	pproved on the basis of plans submi	ued. Any devia	nons shan require a	a separate approvart	erore starting that
Dept: Building	Status: Approved with Condition	s Reviewer:	Tom Markley	Approval E	Date: 10/16/2009
Note:					Ok to Issue: 🗹
1) Application approval and approrval prior to	based upon information provided by work.	/ applicant. Any	deviation from app	proved plans requires	s separate review

Comments:

7/30/2009-Imd: Will be submitting new site plan per Ann

8/5/2009-amachado: Left vcm for Suzanne Ciccomancini. When the permit was submitted, the plot plan did not show where the shed was being relocated. Suzanne took a copy of the plot plan with the side & rear setback and Tomasso was going to draw where the shed was being relocated. She was going to fax it to us. It is now more than a week later and we have not received it. This shed was built within the stream protection zone without a permit. The first inpection was 11/20/08. The application needs to be completed by Monday, August 10 so the permit can be issued and the shed relocated before winter.

10/14/2009-amachado: Received revised siteplan.

10/16/2009-tm: Shed is being moved from previous nonconforming location to a conforming location.

PERMIT ISSUED

e l'étaine d'anné d'anné d'anné d'anné dia séa di anné dia séa di anné di anné di anné di anné di anné di anné

i is thailand

BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 (ONLY) to schedule your inspections as agreed upon Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance in order to schedule an inspection:

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the inspection procedure and additional fees from a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop Work Order Release" will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated below.

A Pre-construction Meeting will take place upon receipt of your building permit.

X Footing/Building Location Inspection: Prior to pouring concrete or setting precast piers

Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain projects. Your inspector can advise you if your project requires a Certificate of Occupancy. All projects <u>DO</u> require a final inspection.

If any of the inspections do not occur, the project cannot go on to the next phase, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES.

CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANICES MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR, BEFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED.

Signature of Applicant/Designee

6 Can

Signature of Inspections Official

Date

10/16/09 Date

FURNITISSUED

- Hand

CBL: 162 B045001

Building Permit #: 09-0807



General Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: SO F	All BRook St Portland	Maine 04103				
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure/A	Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure/Area 4/6 Sq F+ Square Footage of Lot 4/ 0/0, + 21 -					
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot	Applicant *must be owner, Lessee or Buyer	* Telephone:				
Chart# Block# Lot# MAP# B 45	Name Tomasso Ciccomancini	7728389				
	Address 80 FAU Brook St					
162	City, State & Zip Portand Maine OL	t 103				
Lessee/DBA (If Applicable)	Owner (if different from Applicant)	Cost Of A RA CO				
	Name	Work: \$ 1 6 00. 00				
	Address	C of O Fee: \$				
JUL 2 8 2009	City, State & Zip	Total Fee: \$ <u>1600</u> .00				
Current legal use (i.e. single family) New	Storage Shed					
If vacant, what was the previous use?						
Proposed Specific use: <u>NEW</u> Storege Is property part of a subdivision? <u>NO</u>	Shed					
Is property part of a subdivision? 0/	If yes, please name					
Project description:						
New Sh	ed Storage					
Contractor's name: TOMASSO Cicco	mantini					
Address: 80 FAUBrook St						
City, State & Zip Por Hand Ma	ine 04603 To	elephone: <u>772 8389</u>				
Who should we contact when the permit is read	\sim					
Mailing address: 80 FAU Brook	St Partland Maine 041	103				

Please submit all of the information outlined on the applicable Checklist. Failure to do so will result in the automatic denial of your permit.

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department may request additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information or to download copies of this form and other applications visit the Inspections Division on-line at <u>www.portlandmaine.gov</u>, or stop by the Inspections Division office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

Signature: Date: 09 This is not a permit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issue

Tomasso Ciccomancini 80 Fallbrook Street Portland, Maine 04103 To: Ann Machado , Zoning Specialist	LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL JOB NO.: DATE 101307 ATTENTION: RE: Fallback St. Sted
WE ARE SENDING YOU: Attached Under separate cover	viathe following items:
Copy of Letter Prints Plans	
Copies Date Number 2 Pages total	Description
THESE TRANSMISSIONS ARE: For your approval Approved as submitted For your use Approved as noted As per your request Corrections noted For your review and comment(s) Corrections noted	Resubmit with copies for approval Submit copies for distribution Return corrected prints
For Bids Due 19	Prints Returned After Loan to Us
REMARKS: Thank you,	CCT 1 - 1 - 1

IF ENCLOSURES ARE NOT AS DESCRIBED, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY





Stream Protection

= 1766





.





Strengthening a Remarkable City. Building a Community for Life

Corporation Counsel Gary C. Wood

September 21, 2009

Associate Counsel Mary E. Costigan Danielle P. West-Chuhta Ann M. Freeman

www.porilandmaine.gor

VIA REGULAR AND CERTIFIED MAIL

Mr. and Ms. Ciccomancini 80 Fall Brook Street Portland, ME 04103

Re: Shed Located at 80 Fall Brook Street

Dear Mr. & Ms. Ciccomancini:

It has been brought to my attention that your property at 80 Fall Brook Street (the "Property") is in violation of the Portland Land Use Code (the "Code"). More specifically, the shed located on the Property was built without a permit and is located in the stream protection zone in violation of the Code. Prior notices of these violations were sent to you by the City. <u>See</u> attached letters. Whereas you continue to violate the Code, the matter has now been referred to me.

This letter serves as your final opportunity to correct these violations (i.e. apply for, and receive a permit and subsequently relocate the shed out of the stream protection zone). If you fail to comply, the City will be forced to file a Land Use Citation and Complaint against you. Title 30-A M.R.S.A. section 4452 provides that the minimum penalty for a specific violation is \$100 per day and the maximum penalty is \$2,500 per day. See also Code Section 14-696. Furthermore, the law provides that the violator must pay for the City's attorney's fees and costs of bringing an enforcement action in all successfully prosecuted cases.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me or Ann Machado at 874-8709. If we do not hear from you by <u>October 2, 2009</u>, the City will be forced to initiate the aforementioned legal proceeding.

Thank you in advance for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely.

Associate Corporation Counsel

Encls.

cc: Ann Machado, Zoning Specialist 🗸

September 14, 2009

TO: Gary Wood, Corporation Counsel

FROM: Ann Machado, Zoning Specialist

RE: Illegal Shed at 80 Fall Brook Street (162 B045)

On 11/19/08 I received an email from David Margolis-Pineo from Public Services, that a there was a shed built in the stream protection zone of Fall Brook at 80 Fall Brook Street.

Mike Menario inspected it on 11/20/09 and spoke to the owner's wife.

I finally spoke with the owner, Tomasso Ciccomanicini, on 12/09/08. He admitted that the shed was built without a permit. I told him that he would have to apply for a permit for the shed after the fact and that it would have to be relocated out of the stream protection zone. Over the course of various phone calls and letters sent, Tomasso said that he wanted to relocate the shed but that he couldn't do it in the winter. I told him to apply for the permit to relocate the shed and then he could move it when the weather was better.

After more phone calls and letters, we finally received an application on July 28, 2009 (permit #09-0807). Tomasso's wife, Suzanne, submitted the application. The plot plan showed the existing shed location which is in stream protection and not even on the owner's property. I looked at the permit and said that the plot plan needed to show where the shed was being relocated because it needed to meet setbacks and be out of stream protection. Suzanne Ciccomancini said that she would have her husband resubmit the revised plot plan showing the new location of the shed.

We have yet to receive the revised plot plan showing the proposed location of the shed. I have left two voicemails at the Ciccomancini house and have heard nothing.

I am requesting that we turn this matter over to Corporation Counsel. I'm afraid that if this is not addressed that the shed will remain in the existing spot for another winter.

Thank you.

Cc. Penny St. Louis Littell Marge Schmuckal



Strengthening a Remarkable City, Building a Community for Life • www.portlandmaine.gov

Penny St. Louis Littell - Director of Planning and Development Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator

July 21, 2009

Tomasso & Suzanne Ciccomancini 80 Fall Brook Street Portland, ME 04103

Re: 80 Fall Brook Street - 162 B045 - R-5 - Stream Protection - illegal shed

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Ciccomancini,

This is a final letter regarding the shed that was built without a permit within the Stream Protection Zone on your property. I have written you three previous letters (dated 12/10/08, 2/2/09 and 5/18/09), and I have had numerous phone calls with Suzanne Ciccomancini about what needs to be done to bring the property into compliance. The first inspection to address the illegal shed took place on November 20, 2008. It is now July 21, 2009, the shed is still there, and we have not received a permit to build it and locate it out of the Stream Protection Zone.

You have seven days from the date of this letter to bring the property into compliance. You must either remove the shed or submit a complete building application to build the shed and locate it out of the Stream Protection Zone. If the property is not in compliance within seven days, we will turn the matter over to our corporation counsel, and they may begin legal proceedings to bring the property into compliance.

Feel free to call me at 874-8709 if you have any questions.

Yours truly,

Ann B. Machado Zoning Specialist (207) 874-8709

Cc. file



Strengthening a Remarkable City, Building a Community for Life • www.portlandmaine.gov

Penny St. Louis Littell - Director of Planning and Development Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator

May 18, 2009

Tomasso & Suzanne Ciccomancini 80 Fall Brook Street Portland, ME 04103

Re: 80 Fall Brook Street – 162 B045 – R-5 – Stream Protection – illegal shed

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Ciccomanicini,

This letter is a follow up to the previous two letters that I sent you dated December 10, 2008 and February 2, 2009, and to the telephone conversations and the voicemails regarding the shed that was built without a permit on your property.

In the letter that I sent on February 2, 2009, I asked you to submit a building application within thirty days to relocate the shed. You needed to submit a site plan as part of this application to show the 75' setback from the stream and the location of the shed.

On March 5, 2009 I received a voicemail from Jim Cloutier telling me that he was working with you and what were your options. I left him a voicemail that day telling him that I would meet with him to go over the options.

On March 9, 2009 I spoke with Jim Cloutier. He had spoken to Suzanne and given her the options of either removing the shed or relocating the shed. If the shed was relocated then a surveyor would have to be hired. He said that Suzanne was going to talk to Tomasso since he was out of town and decide.

On March 16, 2009 I left a voicemail on the home number asking the shed was going to be relocated or removed. I asked to be notified as soon as possible.

On March 17, 2009 Suzanne left me a voicemail. She wanted to relocate the shed and that she was working with Kelly at Jim Cloutier's office to get a surveyor. Once the survey was complete Kelly would help her fill out the application. I left Suzanne a voicemail that day asking her to call me when the survey was done.

I have not heard anything from either of you since then. You have fourteen days from the date of this letter to apply for a permit to relocate the shed or remove it. If we do not receive a building permit within fourteen days of the date of this letter and the shed has



Strengthening a Remarkable City, Building a Community for Life • www.portlandmaine.gov

Penny St. Louis Littell - Director of Planning and Development Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator

February 2, 2009

(1) 71 - 8389(1) 772 - 8359

30 day period up Albert 4

Tomasso Ciccomancini 80 Fall Brook Street Portland, ME 04103

Re: 80 Fall Brook Street – 162 B045 – R-5 – Stream Protection – illegal shed

Dear Mr. Ciccomanicini,

On January 14, 2009, you left me a voicemail saying that you were planning to relocate the shed that had been built without a permit, but it would be hard to do it in the middle of the winter. I left you a voicemail in reply, telling you that you needed to apply for a building permit for the shed. The building permit needed to include a site plan that showed where the shed is being located and the 75' setback from the high water line of the stream. I also told you that we could wait for spring for the shed to actually be relocated.

You need to apply for a building permit for the shed within the next thirty days. If we do not receive a building permit within thirty days of the date of this letter, we will turn the matter over to our corporation counsel and they may begin legal proceedings to bring your property into compliance.

Feel free to call me at 874-8709 if you have any questions.

Yours truly,

Ann B. Machado Zoning Specialist (207) 874-8709

Cc. file

Room 315 - 389 Congress Street - Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 874-8695 - FAX:(207) 874-8716 - TTY:(207) 874-3936



Strengthening a Remarkable City, Building a Community for Life . www.portlandmaine.gov

Penny St. Louis Littell - Director of Planning and Development Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator

30 days of Jan.9.

December 10, 2008

Tomasso Ciccomancini 80 Fall Brook Street Portland, ME 04103

Re: 80 Fall Brook Street - 162 B045 - R-5 - Stream Protection - illegal shed

Dear Mr. Ciccomanicini,

This letter is a follow up to our telephone conversation from yesterday. A shed was built on your property without a permit. Section 14-463 of the ordinance requires that you get a permit before you construct a building. Not only was the shed built without a permit, but it was also built in the stream protection zone. Section 14-453 of the ordinance states that the minimum setback for a building in the stream protection zone is seventy-five (75) feet from the normal high water line. According to Mike Menario, code enforcement, the shed is located close to the stream.

You need to bring your property into compliance. The shed either needs to be relocated seventy-five feet from the normal high water line of the stream or it needs to be removed. If you decide to relocate the shed, you will need to apply for a building permit. You have thirty days to apply for a building permit to relocate the shed or remove the shed.

You have the right to appeal my decision. If you wish to exercise your right to appeal, you have thirty days from the date of this letter in which to appeal. If you should fail to do so, my decision is binding and not subject to appeal. I have enclosed the necessary paper work that is required to file an appeal.

Feel free to call me at 874-8709 if you have any questions.

Yours truly,

Ann B. Machado Zoning Specialist (207) 874-8709

Cc. file

hells of shapes assured this game your 60/t/t ` 2~0\? Warld wait for the sping to HILWOULDER when he to any the analot phy we we I mind hipping a of hidde of might being shud, but it nimber I left himaver 1114/29 Joners 1411 an eveneral. What's bis lack the it he plans between the shed or relocation ward a more think in I was be been portion to experie where up I benied I had it 1/12/19 16th ven to Tonueso. Toldhim his siden - Contract to low the shed then? the accuration had a the second and - The callering allow have up a - I bliktin te wuldten blan (dit Since no vorsi or chu - how win heged but it

Se Frill Bask interview to the share which all services the size of the share which and the share which all the busices which all the busices which all the busices the second in the team of the busice of the bus

- cenit prempting - cenit prempting - built prempting

hagen up ter by ? .

Spok lo lutur @ Dim Cloutiurs oftic. She has the plot plan. Told he have	را ما مح
the they reloching & it (apply be permit) a renewing it.	
Can they zlocet shed outside of share protection ind E.T. zoue rannuch	
left ven toon telly. Alead by to cult m. surry ver dan 5 120109.	6009
	 .
trun ob of been told been	
inspection - she would show what it by the when he is broad - will full to the	· · ·
Ventrue leetly (Jim (Joshers office). Naderen i Lodse submitted motigere	60 ac 5
Wes all for our	
- letture wi sverne tuber withat I lad splan wil laby varsh	
Gor pareit.	
Her its buldter. She was celling theme body, b hoder b and	
- I called leally. She shall the represented the surgence in the	· ·
- the top and a the delance of the the second and the the	
War 50.7 D certret Neoleon Lader	
Nadeen ? lodge had been regreched to do surving. Hey wee beeled up, bally	
ese how surrow Ciccononcin. She spekul billy @ Jim Clarkas.	60/61/5
	£.[, 7] = \$
porto dos of	
indeys but appliedter in a revor shed. I'll unte when - setter 12 she	• 40
hav Suranuesure 3/17/09. Hangeurendou - wie suppered to callin	•
Lift ven le Surrie i Tomeso à have te here at here any thing	50/81/5
	· ·
-11-1-11 (24mg) mil)	

Jim Closhi celled. Lett rem. Ne is working for Tomasso Circonance Bo Fall Brook. Tomasso has been out of hour an a so a 55 b. His wife Jim wanted to know what they nead to do did Tomasso Swifecould oit. Jim wanted to know what I'd be happy I must and so and Tomasso Swifecould oit. I left him a vern that I'd be happy I must and so and what they head.

 (\mathcal{R})

collection clother Att-1515. He said that he had spler lo surent be call when it that was the care - I to be this me would we all the to be the work when the more the stud- mould read to the sureyor C Bilim would call im Nodewi) ad secentra where when a the shewer soing to the te Jim Nodewi) ad secentra where when a the shewer soing to the te Jim Nodewi) ad secentra where when a the shewer soing to the te Jim Nodewi) ad secentra where when a the shewer soing to the te Jim Nodewi) ad secentra where when a the shewer soing to the te Jim Nodewi and the sected Jim to W and the the shewer soing to the te Jim Nodewi addition of the sected Jim to W and the the shewer soing to the term of the second to the sected Jim to W and the term which they precessing to do. I aster a the W and the term a term with

Ictiven to survive? Tomesco Chome #. New to brow it they ere crowing the sted or houring. I bid then I had specer with the clock of the the food told then they readed to decide. Screen we supposed to the the Tomesco ? It is thou, -I told there useded

30/11/8

40/6/8

60/5/8

3117101 Suzane Ciccomerciai With a vern - stated They and they that but their the shud - she is working with bedry e Jim clouther's office bedry wes setting up a surveyor b survey the goder property - on a thedris doe, will had out when they are note it - then budy will help he a with applied to I ulthree they are not it - then budy unill help he a with applied to Jude.

breg-the word

હ

7/10/09. Ven from Suranne Nevy apologetre. Tomasso was in MA until holiday. Benin N. ME since holiday. - Coming back Wonday - he will Cone in Men. or Two, & apply for permit.

7/12/09 Von From Suzane. Tomasso not back until Wed.

7/21/09 / leftvern for Suzanne. Apprecute how she has stayed in buch - bit This has some on to log - a week to apply to a locate the stud or remarit Will ben it over b corporation coursed. Wrote contenter letter. ; • • • • 11 1...

7/10/09 Ven from Surance Very apployets. Tomasco was in MA whil holiday Benin N. ME sing foliday - Competer Manday - Le Will Cone in Men or Tires, i' apply for grant. 7/2/09 Von from Suzane. Tomasso not back until Wed 7/21/09 leftvem for Suzanne. Appreciate how she has spyced in buch - but This has some on to long - a weet to apply to a locate the stud or removit Will bin it over & corporation connect. Wrote attente letter. 815/09 1 left vom La Svanne. Need pbt plaby Morday. 8/7/09 -left von for Sur mone. Med revised plot plan - shown relocated shed - Throt received by Flit los - In lein to sur corporation countrel. 9/2/01 Leftvane 12: 17 for Surane. Ashahar b call me ASTP. Wheed b get shidness tren readlo Set plotplan. Juli talk bor I awy Friday nomity i Frother

City of Portland, Maine Inspections Division Inspection Schedule

Dist. # Fire Ins	Sch. Date: ParcelNo: p. Contact:	Appl. Type Inspector	Schedule Type Comments	Appl #:	Location
4	11/20/2008 162 B045001	Complaint	Inspection	01-2777	80 FALL BROOK ST
	CICCOMANCINI TOMASSO	Mike Menario	owners wife about the gai	rage and if they under	per: Ann M.) Spoke with rstood that they need to take out s going to have her husband call
4	12/04/2008 162 B045001	Complaint	Inspection	01-2777	80 FALL BROOK ST
	CICCOMANCINI TOMASSO	Mike Menario	with wife she will have he 12-4-08 Will stop by site, she would have him call r 12-5-08 Spoke with Tom	r husband call ASAP, , 2nd trip ! Spoke wit ight away. asso , and he explair y. There is NO exist ro do and try to find a so	th the wife again she said that ns that he can not get any heavy ood , which is a issue. He would lution. Cell: 318-9738

Total Listed: 2

From:	David Margolis-Pineo
То:	Ann Machado
Date:	11/19/2008 4:20:03 PM
Subject:	Re: #80 Fall Brook Rd.

Thanks. Please do keep me informed.

>>> Ann Machado 11/19 4:18 PM >>> Dave -

The house was built 1980. I can find no record of a garage having been built recently or in the past. We will schedule an inspection and go from there. If the building was built without a permit, and it is in the stream protection zone then it will have to be moved out of the stream protection zone.

I'll keep you informed.

Ann

>>> David Margolis-Pineo 11/19 1:10 PM >>> 80 Fall Brook Rd. has a garage approx 10' from Fall Brook with 2006 scratched into the concrete foundation.

Was it a rebuild? Did they have a permit to construct? Can we make them remove it?

CC: Charles Moore; Doug Roncarati

	APPLICATION FOR PERMIT	PERMIT ISSUED
	B.O.C.A. USE GROUP	MAR 13 1930
	B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION	
ZONING	LOCATION PORTLAND, MAINE, March .7 19	BO CITY OF PORTLAND

To the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or install the following building, structure, equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C.A. Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

LOCATION 80 Fallbr	ook Street	Fire District #1
1. Owner's name and address .	John Kumenruk	Quality Inn Boom 408 Telephone . 7.74-5891
 Lessee's name and address Contractor's name and address Architect 	s Fred I. Mer	rill Inc187 Sawyer St. Telephone 799-1541 Specifications So. Portland 04156 No. of sheets
Proposed use of building	 	No. families
Material No. stories	Heat	Style of roof
Estimated contractural cost \$		Fee \$25-00
FIELD INSPECTOR-Mr.	, 	GENERAL DESCRIPTION COst of work 1,235
	@ 775-5451	35.00 *****
Dwelling	Ext. 234	To demolish sinle family dwelling, utilities called from office
Garage		l's story building
Masonry Bldg.		-1 -3-11 warrennd
Metal Bldg		Stamp of Special Conditions
Alterations		
Demolitions		t to Health Dept. 3-1-0
Change of Use		to Health Dept. 3-7-80
Other		No.2 d Iton Hading and the

NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and subcontractors of heating, plumbing, electrical and mechanicals.

PERMIT IS TO BE ISSUED TO 1 2 3 32 4

Other:

DETAILS OF NEW WORK

Is any plumbing involved in	this work?	. Is any electrical v	work involved in this we	ork?
· · –	public sewer?	-		
	scnt?	-		
	of plate H			
	n No. stories			
	Rise per foot	-		
	Material of chimneys	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
•	Dressed or full size?	-		
Size Girder	. Columns under girders	Size		enters
Studs (outside walls and car	rrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. (C. Bridging in every	floor and flat roof spa	an over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters:	1st floor, 2	nd	, 3rd,	roof
On centers:	1st floor, 2	nd	, 3rd,	roof
Maximum span:	1st floor, 2	nd	, 3rd	roof
If one story building with ma	asonry walls, thickness 👘 🗸 lls?	•	hei	ght?

😘 A GARAGE

No. cars new accommodated on sur	e lot, to be accommodated	number commercial cars to be accommodated .	
Will automobile repairing be dore of	other than minor repairs to cars h	abitually stored in the proposed building?	••
	D (

	APPLICATION FOR PERMIT	PERMIT ISSUED
12		
B.O.C.A. TYPE	of construction 00 174 <u>A-5</u> PORTLAND, MAINE, April 9	1980
ZONING LOCATION_	PORTLAND, MAINE,	CITY of PURTLAND
To the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING	G & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE	
	for a permit to crect, alter, repair, demolish, move or li	nstall the following building, struc-
ture, equipment or change use in ac	cordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Port	land B.O.C.A. Building Code and
Zoning Ordinance of the City of Po	ortl and with plans and specifications, if any, submitted he	erewith and the following specifica-
tions: 80 Fallbr	ook St.	
LOCATION	ack Humeniuk Same	Telephone
3. Contractor's name and address	Walker Bros. Box 105 Sebago L	Ke Telephone 647-2213
4. Architect		No. of sheets
Proposed use of building dw	elling	No. families
Last use	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	No. families
Material No. stories .	Heat	Roofing
Other buildings on same lot	,000.	158.50
	GENERAL DESCRIPTION	N
This application is for: Dwelling	@ 775-5451 Ext. 234 To construct 30'x32'	dwelling as per plan
Garage	two story -	
Masonry Bldg.		
Metal Bldg.	5	Stamp of Special Conditions
Alterations		
Demolitions		
Change of Use		
Other	to permit and permited by the installers and subcontract	tone of heating plumbing desired
cal and mechanicals.	te permits are required by the installers and subcontract	ors of neuring, plumbing, electri-
	MIT IS TO BE ISSUED TO 1 🖸 2 🗂 3 🐑 4	
	Other:	
	DETAILS OF NEW WORK	
	rk?	d in this work?
Is connection to be made to public se		
	ewer?	
Has santic tank notice been cent?	Form notice cent?	-
Has santic tank notice been cent?	Form notice cent?	-
Has santic tank notice been cent?	Form notice cent?	-
Has septic tank notice been sent? . Height average grade to top of plate Size, front	19 & 15 Form notice sent? Height average grade to highest r No. stories 2 solid or filled land? Solid te-to ledge for the store of the store o	point of roof
Has septic tank notice been sent? Height average grade to top of plate Size, front	19 & 15 Form notice sent? No. stories solid or filled land? solid te-to ledge filter for the sent sent sent sent sent sent sent sen	point of roof
Has septic tank notice been sent? Height average grade to top of plate Size, front	19 & 15 Form notice sent? No. stories 2 solid or filled land? solid te-to ledge filled land? solid tise per foot 6/12 Roof covering sphalt terial of chimneys .br. of lining tile Kind of	point of roof
Has septic tank notice been sent? . Height average grade to top of plate Size, front	19 & 15 Form notice sent? No. stories solid or filled land? solid te-to ledge filter for the sent sent sent sent sent sent sent sen	point of roof 19 earth or rock? ellar h because of ledge shingles f heat elec. fuel 6 studding 2x10
Has septic tank notice been sent? . Height average grade to top of plate Size, front	19 6 15 Form notice sent? No. stories 2	point of roof
Has septic tank notice been sent? Height average grade to top of plate Size, front	19 6 15 Form notice sent? No. stories 2 solid or filled land? solid te-to 16 10 bottom c tise per foot 6/12 Roof covering sphalt terial of chimneys br. of lining tile Kind of . Dressed or full size? Corner posts size partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and floor 3rd	point of roof
Has septic tank notice been sent? Height average grade to top of plate Size, front	19 & 15 Form notice sent? No. stories 2	point of roof
Has septic tank notice been sent? Height average grade to top of plate Size, front	19 & 15 Form notice sent? No. stories 2	point of roof
Has septic tank notice been sent? Height average grade to top of plate Size, front	19 6 15 Form notice sent? No. stories 2 solid or filled land? Solid te-to ledge kenss, top 10 bottom tise per foot 6/12. Roof covering Sphalt terial of chimneys br. of lining tile. Kind of Dressed or full size? Corner posts 2x nns under girders Size partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and floor 2x10 3rd 3rd 3rd 3rd 3rd 3rd 3rd 3rd 3rd 3rd 3rd 3rd 3rd 3rd	point of roof
Has septic tank notice been sent? . Height average grade to top of plate Size, front	19 6 15 Form notice sent? No. stories 2 solid or filled land? solid te-to 1edge solid or filled land? solid te-to 1edge Roof covering solid terial of chimneys br. of lining tile Kind of . Dressed or full size? Corner posts 2x nns under girders Size solid solid oor 2x10 2x10 3rd oor 2nd 3rd solid istickness of walls? IF A GARAGE	point of roof
Has septic tank notice been sent? . Height average grade to top of plate Size, front	19 6 15 Form notice sent? No. stories 2 solid or filled land? solid te-to 1edge solid or filled land? solid te-to 1edge Roof covering solid terial of chimneys br. of lining tile Kind of . Dressed or full size? Corner posts 2x nns under girders Size solid solid oor 2x10 2xd 3rd oor 2nd 3rd solid oor 2nd 3rd solid istick per foot fille Size solid . Dressed or full size? Size solid solid . Dressed or full size? 2x10 3rd solid . and . and . and solid solid . and . and . and . and . and . bor . and . and . and . and . bor . and . and . and . and . bor . and . and . and	point of roof
Has septic tank notice been sent? Height average grade to top of plate Size, front	19 6 15 Form notice sent? No, stories 2 solid or filled land? Solid te-to ledge 2 solid or filled land? Solid or fil	point of roof
Has septic tank notice been sent? Height average grade to top of plate Size, front	19 6 15 Form notice sent? No. stories 2 solid or filled land? solid te-to 10 10 solid or filled land? solid teseper foot 6/12 Roof covering sphalt covering sphalt terial of chimneys br. of lining tile Kind of . Dressed or full size? Corner posts 2x nns under girders Size Size partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and floor 3rd oor 210 2rd 3rd oor 16" 2nd 3rd oor 216 3rd 3rd oor 2nd 3rd 3rd oor 2nd 3rd 3rd oor 2nd 3rd 3rd oor 2nd number commercion oor 2nd number commercion oor 16 NISCEL Nealth MISCEL MISCEL	point of roof
Has septic tank notice been sent? . Height average grade to top of plate Size, front	19 6 15 Form notice sent? No. stories 2 solid or filled land? solid te-to 10 10 solid or filled land? solid teseper foot 6/12 Roof covering sphalt covering sphalt terial of chimneys br. of lining tile Kind of . Dressed or full size? Corner posts 2x nns under girders Size Size partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and floor 3rd oor 210 2rd 3rd oor 16" 2nd 3rd oor 216 3rd 3rd oor 2nd 3rd 3rd oor 2nd 3rd 3rd oor 2nd 3rd 3rd oor 2nd number commercion oor 2nd number commercion oor 16 NISCEL Nealth MISCEL MISCEL	point of roof
Has septic tank notice been sent? Height average grade to top of plate Size, front	19 6 15 Form notice sent? No. stories 2 solid or filled land? solid te-to 10 10 bottom colid tese per foot 6/12 Roof covering sphalt terial of chimneys br. of lining tile Kind of . Dressed or full size? Corner posts Size partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and floor 3rd oor 2x10 3rd oor poor 16" 2nd 3rd poor 2nd 3rd oor poor 2nd 3rd oor . Malls, thickness of walls? IF A GARAGE moment commerci pother than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the DATE MISCEL N EXAMINER Will work require disturbing commerci Miscel	point of roof
Has septic tank notice been sent? Height average grade to top of plate Size, front 32' Material of foundation Concret Kind of roof Pitch R No. of chimneys Jac Material Size, front Pitch Kind of roof Pitch R No. of chimneys Jac Material Size Girder Colum Studs (outside wells and carrying p Joists and rafters: Joists and rafters: 1st flo On centers: 1st flo Maximum span: 1st flo If one story building with masonry w No. cars now accommodated on sam Will automobile repairing be done of <i>APPROVALS BY</i> : BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN ZONING: M.M.M.	19* 6 15* Form notice sent? No. stories 2 solid or filled land? Solid or filled land? Solid or filled land? ta-to ledge 10 train of lining tile Kind of terial of chimneys br. of lining tile Dressed or full size? Corner posts Dressed or full size? Corner posts Dressed or full size? Size Dressed or full size? Or Dressed or full size? Size Dressed or full size? Corner posts Dressed or	point of roof

١



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection

Certificate of Occupancy

LOCATION

Issued to Jack Humeniukl 80 Fallbrook Street Date of Issue

Jan. 12, 1981

This is to certify that the building, premises or part thereof, at the above location, built-altered -changed as to use under Building Permit No. 80/74 , has had final inspection, has been found to conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

APPROVED OCCUPANCY

Entire Limiting Conditions:

Single Family Dwelling

This certificate supersedes certificate issued Approved: 1-

(Date) Inspector

Inspector of Buildings

Notice: This certificate identifies lawful use of building or premises, and ought to be transferred from owner to owner when property changes hands. Copy will be furnished to owner or lessee for one dollar To: Marjoria Schauckal From: From: To: Marjoria Solvinuckal Data: W/d/06 Time: 14:57:02 Page

CLOUTIER, BARRETT, CLOUTIER & CONLEY

Attorneys at Law 22 Manument Square Portland, Maine (4101)

James F. Clouier Daniel P. Rarrett Mark A. Clouier Gerard P. Coaley Thomas W. Clouier Naale A. Duffett Andrew J. Clouier

September 6, 1996

AREA CODE 207 TRLEPHONE 775-1515 TRI RYAR 774-7984 73244-2335 Contiguage valoure

Marjorié Schmuckel Portland City Hall 389 Congress Street P.O. Box 544 Portland, Maine 04112

Re: Ciccomancini & Sons, Inc.

By Fax to: 874-8716

Dear Marg:

The above company is selling property located at Fallbrook Street in Portland, and has had a new legal description and drawn and checked by a surveyor.

The appraiser, for the lender, Randall Kempton, has requested that the City issue a letter confirming that the first no use issues which arise for this properly with the new description? to assure it retains its value as a single family residence.

I am faxing herewith a copy of the new legal description and a copy of the survey, which Mr. Nadeau continuis meets all pertinent setbacks, cic. As well, I have taken me liberty of drafting the following as the possible text of a letter to Mr. Kempton:

"The legal description as depicted on the survey of Nadcau and Lodge depicts a property which conforms with the pertinent use regulations of the City of Portland, Maine. Accordingly no additional permits or approvals are necessary for the described premises to be used as a singlefamily residence."

We appreciate your assistance.

Very truly yours

Cloutier

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY LOCATED in Cumberland County at Fallbrook Street, Portland, Maine

A certain lot or parcel of land, with the buildings thereon, situated in the City of Portland, County of Cumberland and State of Maine, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the northeasterly sideline of Fallbrook Street at the southerly corner of land now or formerly of Gertrude F. Gordilis;

Thence North 48° 23' 15" East one hundred and six (106.00') feet, more or less, to a point in the center of Fall Brook,

Thence northerly along the center line of Fall Brook nine (9.00') feet, more or less, to a point, which point is located South 41° 36' 15" East five (5.00') feet from an iron rod set:

Thence South 41° 36' 15" East two hundred sixty-five (265.00') feet, more or less, to a point 30' West of the northwesterly sideline of Blanchard Street as shown on Plan of Lots, Winslow Terrace, Portland, Maine, dated November 1905, Chas. W. Fenn, Engineer;

Thence South 48° 23' 15" West two hundred eighteen (218.00') feet, more or less, to the centerline of Fall Brook;

Thence northwesterly and northerly along the center of Fall Brook one hundred and forty (140.00') feet, more or less, to the southeasterly extension of the southwesterly sideline of Fallbrook Street;

Thence North 48° 23' 15" East across said Fallbrook Street forty (40.00') feet to the northeasterly sideline thereof;

Thence North 41° 36' 45" West one hundred and fifty-two (152.00') fect, more or less, along the northeasterly sideline of Fallbrook Street to the point of beginning.

Reference is made to Plan of Land on Fallbrook Street, Portland, Maine for Nicolino Ciccomancini recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Plan Book 168, Page 30.

("Containing 40,000 square feet, more or less.

The within described premises are conveyed subject to the following rights and easements:

1. An easement which the Grantors hereby reserve across the premises herein conveyed from the excepted portion of Fallbrook Street to the remainder of said land conveyed to the Grantors by Humeniuk, et al. by deed recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 7722, Page 181. Said easement to be for the purpose of providing utilities to said other land and shall be sinuated as not to disturb existing improvements. All costs relating to the exercise of these rights shall be urne by the Grantors herein, and the premises shall be returned to a condition as near as reasonably

To: Margonie Corroereb

From. To Marjone Scomucke

Association and the

ාධි ප. දිංල් 4 Page S of **4**

possible to that prove the construction of white ex-

2. Subject 6, pole concentration lask P. Humenus and Anna S. Elumenus to Central Maine Power Company on the Figure Thiomene and Telephone Company ones June 13, 1980 and recorded to said Report. Physics of Physics 4605, Page 509.

3 Subject to yearner of the Construent Brook of Phasmatic Visition dates: August 18, 1975 and received in such Receiver on particular Brook 372%. Paper 81

4. Subject a costance com William & Amiliage to Portland Water District dated September 30, 1965, over conclusions and Repairing of Freedom Book 5/23. Hage 43.

5. Solves are some of the Annuage to the Care of Constand Careb May 9, 1985 and recorded to sate of the of Mess, and tecorded to sate of the of Mess, and the of the sate of the of the sate of the of the sate of

6. Subject to study when which we doe of the of Forthead or the Portland Water District may have in any portion of when is known as the Graft Brook Branch Flohinecting Sewer' or the East Side Interception Sewer' which crosses the primers.

7. Subject to the region of the partic and others entitled therein in and to those portions of the premises lying with the to and of grappised handblard Street and the oraclopted portion of Fallbrook Street. Said Ethnic are furget is referred to in deed from Christian 1. Booth to Anne M. Smith dated October 17, 1977 and recorded in said Registry of Deeds in Book 4117. Page 313.

Meaning and intending to convey one hereby conveying a portion of the premises conveyed to Nicoline Ciccomancini and Fatocla A. Concomancini by deed to Jack D. Humeniuk, et al. dated April 17, 1987 and received as the Octomercian' County Besistry of Deeds in Book 7722. Page 181.







05/20/2009 10:58 2078787871

JAMES D. NADEAU, LLC

FOR MORTGAGE LENDER U	ISE ONLY
CENERAL NOTES: (1) DESTANCES SHOWN ARE TAKEN FROM PROVIDED TITLE REFERENCES INSPECTION IS TO RENDER AN OFINION AS FOLLOWS: A) DEFLUING AND ACCESSORY STRU MUNICIPAL FONTING SETBACKS, AND B) FLOOD FONE DETERMINATION BY HORIZONTAL SCAL (3) THIS INSPECTION EXCEPTS OUT ALL IBCHMICAL STANDARDS CURRENTLY SET FORTH A FOR PROFESSIONAL LAND SURFETORS. (4) THIS INSPECTION IS TO BE USED ONLY BY A TITLE INSURER AND IS NOT TO BE USED BY ANOTHER PARTY FOR BOUNDART LINE LOR (5) A BOUNDART SURVEY SHOULD BE PERFORMED TO RENDER A PROFESSIONAL OFINION EASEMENTS, REGITS OF WAY, ENCLUDERANCES, ENCROLOGENENTS, AND/OR CONFLECTS WITH	INC ON BELOW REFERENCED FRUM MIP. ST STATE OF MAINE BOARD OF LICENSURE T BELOW LISTED LENDER JITLE ATTORNEY CATTONS OR LAND SITLE OFINIONS. PERTAINING TO BOUNDARY LINE LOCATIONS, T ABUTTER'S DEEDS.
THIS SALETCH IS NOT TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION FURPOSES, IMPR	OVENENTS SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE
ADDRESS: <u>80 Fail Brook Street</u> Portland, <u>Maine</u>	INSP. DATE: <u>5/19/2009</u> SCALE: <u>1''=60'</u>
N/F Contillis H H H H H H H H H H H H H	ing the submitted su
Recommend Boundary Survey for accurate location.	TPB
SEE PROVIDED TITLE REFERENCES FOR APPURTENANCES, IF ANY.	
APPLICANT: <u>tomasse</u> & <u>Succence Ciccomancini</u> FILE#: <u>20921973</u> OWNER: <u>some</u> LENDER: REQ. PARTY: <u>Cloutier</u> , Conley & Duffett	James D. Nadeau, LLC Professional Land Surveyors
ATTORNEY: Jim Cloutier	
TITLE REFERENCES: COUNTY: Cumberland	
DEED BOOK: <u>15763</u> PAGE: <u>316</u>)))
PLAN BOOK: <u>168</u> PACE: <u>30</u> LOT:	(my man
MUNICIPAL REFERENCE:	(and 1 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
MAP: 162 BLOCK: <u>B</u> 10T: <u>45</u>	0
THE DWELLING DOES NOT FALL WITHIN A SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD ZONE PER FEMA COMMUNITY MAP No. <u>230051</u> PANEL: <u>0007C</u> ZONE: <u>X.</u> DATE: <u>12/8/1998</u>	918 BRICHTON AVE. PH.(207),978-7870
THE DWELLING WAS IN COMPLIANCE WITH MUNICIPAL ZONING SETBACK REQUIREMENTS AT THE TIME OF CONSTRUCTION.	PORTLAND, ME. 04102 F.(207)878-7871 THIS INSPECTION IS VALID ONLY WITH AN EMBOSSED SEAL AND IS MILL & POID BO DAYS AFTER INSPECTION DATE
THIS IS NOT A BOUNDARY SURVEY - NO	OT FOR RECORDING

•



Strengthening a Remarkable City, Building a Community for Life . www.portlandmaine.gov

Penny St. Louis Littell - Director of Planning and Development Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator

December 10, 2008

Tomasso Ciccomancini 80 Fall Brook Street Portland, ME 04103

Re: 80 Fall Brook Street – 162 B045 – R-5 – Stream Protection – illegal shed

Dear Mr. Ciccomanicini,

This letter is a follow up to our telephone conversation from yesterday. A shed was built on your property without a permit. Section 14-463 of the ordinance requires that you get a permit before you construct a building. Not only was the shed built without a permit, but it was also built in the stream protection zone. Section 14-453 of the ordinance states that the minimum setback for a building in the stream protection zone is seventy-five (75) feet from the normal high water line. According to Mike Menario, code enforcement, the shed is located close to the stream.

You need to bring your property into compliance. The shed either needs to be relocated seventy-five feet from the normal high water line of the stream or it needs to be removed. If you decide to relocate the shed, you will need to apply for a building permit. You have thirty days to apply for a building permit to relocate the shed or remove the shed.

You have the right to appeal my decision. If you wish to exercise your right to appeal, you have thirty days from the date of this letter in which to appeal. If you should fail to do so, my decision is binding and not subject to appeal. I have enclosed the necessary paper work that is required to file an appeal.

Feel free to call me at 874-8709 if you have any questions.

Yours truly,

Ann B. Machado Zoning Specialist (207) 874-8709

Cc. file

This page contains a detailed description of the Parcel ID you selected. Press the New Search button at the bottom of the screen to submit a new query.

Current Owner Information

Currei	nt Owner Info	ormation			
	Card Number	: 1 of 1			
	Parcel II) 162 B045001			
	Location	80 FALL BROOK ST			
	Land Use	SINGLE FAMILY			
	Owner Address	CICCOMANCINI TOMASSO 80 FALL BROOK ST PORTLAND ME 04103	& SUZANNE I JIMENEZ	CICCOMANCINI JTS	772-8389 318-97-38.
	Book/Page 15763/316			Cell	318-9738
	-	L 162-B-45 FALL BROOK ST 70-90			
		40000 SF			
	Current Ass	sessed Valuation			
	Land \$97,000	Building \$135,900	Total \$232,900		
Property Inform	mation			Ч.,	
Year Built 1981	Style Contemp	Story Height 1.5	Sq. Ft. 1690	Total Acres 0.918	
Bedrooms 3	Full Baths 1	Half Baths 1	Total Rooms 7	Attic None	Basement Full
Outbuildings					
Туре	Quantity	Year Built	Size	Grade	Condition
Sales Inf	ormation				
. Date 10/03/2000		Type + BLDING	Price	Book/Pag 15763-31	
09/01/1996		+ BLDING + BLDING	\$91,000	12725-09	

New Search!

Picture and Sketch Sketch

Click here to view Tax Roll Information. Any information concerning tax payments should be directed to the Treasury office at 874-8490 or emailed.

Tax Map

Picture

en menter a televisionari da concreta con sueste l'integra da constituista con

Ann Machado - 80 Fall Brook Street

From:Ann MachadoTo:Danielle West -ChuhtaDate:10/9/2009 1:55 PMSubject:80 Fall Brook Street

company and the second second second second second

Danielle -

I just got off the phone with Tomasso Ciccomancini. After a long discussion, he told me that he would fax a plot plan to us by Tuesday, October 13 that shows the relocation of the shed behind the house away from the stream. He said that he is not sure if he is going to be able to move it, but this will give him time to look at the situation. If he decides that he just has to tear it down he will let us know.

We contract to

Ann